Southwest Microwave Model 316
Outdoor Volumetric Detection to 244 meters
Features:
	 244 m Range.
	 Narrow Beam, Low Sidelobe
	 Antennas.
	 Crystal Controlled Transmitter
	 and Receiver Provides Very Narrow

For detailed information on application, installation and
adjustment, consult Model 316 Technical Manual.
How to Order:  Specify Model 316.
Order optional accessories by
model number and description.
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
0
0
30 m 60 m
3.6 m
3.6 m
90 m 122 m 152 m 183 m 213 m 244 m
270 mm
(10.6 in.)
DIA.
6.0 in. (152 mm)
102 mm (4.0 in.) U-bolt standard
(Post should be 102 mm (4.0 in.) O.D.)
89 mm (3.5 in.)
10.125 in. (257 mm)
20o MAX TILT
ANY DIRECTION
MOUNTING HOLES
114 mm (4.5 in.)
102 mm (4.0 in.)
71 mm (2.81 in.)
Southwest Microwave Model 316
Outdoor Volumetric Detection to 244 meters
Specifications:
Equipment Supplied:  Model 316T Transmitter, Model
316R Receiver, universal swivel ball mounting brackets.
Frequency:  Square wave modulated frequency of
24.162 GHz conforms to EN300 440.  certified.
Output Power:  +20 dBm peak EIRP consistent with
EN300 440.
Range:  30.5 m to 244 m.
Target Size:  35 kg human walking, running, hands and
knees crawling or jumping.  Prone crawling or rolling 35 kg
human, or simulated with a 30 cm diameter metal sphere
detected at maximum range of 122 m with flat terrain.
Target Velocity:  30 mm/sec to 15 m/sec.
Probability of Detection:  0.99 minimum.
Automatic Range Adjustment:  Link automatically
adjusts to slow changes in path loss due to rain,
snow, etc. AGC range -60 dB.
Modulation Channels:  Six switch selectable.
False Alarm Rate:  1/unit/year based on threshold
to noise ratio.
Operating Environment:  - 40oC to +66oC
	 	 	     0 -100% Relative Humidity.
DC Input:  11.0 VDC to 15 VDC at 130 mA (Tx), 58 mA (Rx).
Alarm Output:  SPDT- Form C, 2 amps at 28 VDC.
Tamper Switch:  SPDT- Form C, 2 amps at 28 VDC.
Self Supervision:  Alarm on failure and remote test.
Mounting:  Locking ball swivel mount. 20o adjustment
in any direction.
Remote Monitor:	 Alignment, sensitivity and power sup-
ply voltage monitored with RM83 Performance Test Set
at receiver.
LED Indicators:  Internally located LED’s – Power on,
alarm and wrong channel.
Weight:  2.04 kg each unit.
Shipping Weight:  8.2 kg total.
Options:	48C15529 - A01	Enhanced Reflector Antenna
	 	 	 	 	 (Provides shorter dead zone).
	 02A15483 - A01	Radome Latch Kit
	 	 	 	 	 (Replaces screws).
Southwest Microwave, Inc.                                                           www.southwestmicrowave.com